## 4048\_\_\_\_

# 7 \$40.00 11

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Daphne HESSELS	06/22/2007
Gerald VERHAEGH	06/22/2007
Jack A. SCHALKEN	06/22/2007
J. Alfred WITJES	06/22/2007

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stichting Katholieke Universiteit, The University Medical Centre Nijmegen	
Street Address:	Geert Grooteplein 10	
City:	6500 NB, Nijmegen	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11794048

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 371 2600
Email: cbouchez@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1619.0230000/JAG/CMB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia M. Bouchez, Reg. No. 47,438

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=16190230000\_Assignment#page1.tif source=16190230000\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020838 FRAME: 0778

500519957

source=16190230000\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020838 FRAME: 0779

#### CONFIRMATION OF PAST ASSIGNMENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

### UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, the invention entitled "mRNA Ratios in Urinary Sediments and/or Urine as a Prognostic and/or Theranostic Marker for Prostate Cancer" described in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/EP2005/014021 filed on December 23, 2005, which claims priority on Canadian Patent Application No. 2,491,067 filed on December 24, 2004 and U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/719,557 filed on September 23, 2005 or a part of said invention, was assigned on December 24, 2004 (hereinafter referred to as the "past assignment") by 1) Daphne HESSELS; 2) Gerald VERHAEGH; 3) Jack A. SCHALKEN; 4) J. Alfred WITJES, whose full addresses are 1) Crind 150, 6581 HJ Malden, the Netherlands; 2) Passionistenstraat 13, 6584 GJ Molenhoek, the Netherlands; 3) Madoerastraat 10, 6524 LH Nijmegen, the Netherlands; 4) Kerkweg 28, 6581 AW

 $_{\rm Malden}$ , the Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) to STICHTING KATHOLIEKE UNIVERSITEIT, THE UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTRE NIJMEGEN whose full post office address is Geert Grooteplein 10, 6500 NB, Nijmegen, the Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as the assignee); and

WHEREAS the Assignor and the Assignee are desirous of confirming this past assignment;

WHEREAS the Assignor is desirous of assigning and the Assignee is desirous of obtaining any part of said invention not previously assigned.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has, and by these present do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said part of said invention not previously assigned as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications

By to

based thereon filed in any foreign country, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty and under the Paris Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee.

The Assignors further agrees, without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts useful as evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings relating to intellectual property encompassing the invention, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon the Assignor's heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Les soussignés désirent que la présente cession soit rédigée en anglais. The undersigned request that the present assignment be darfted in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors and Assignee have hereunto set their hands and seal.

WITNESS(ES)

Name:

Name:

DATE

22/06/2007

MM/DD/YYYY

22/06/2007 MM/DD/YYYY ASSIGNORS

Jana Danhne HESSELS

Name: Gerald/VERHAEGH

Irave Vos

Toom

Name:

22/6/207 MM/DD/YYYY

22/4/200

MM/DD/YYYY

11957.149

Name: Jack A. SCHALKEN

Vame J. Alfred WITJES

WITNESS(ES)

**RECORDED: 04/22/2008** 

Name:

DATE

22/06/07 MM/DD/YY ASSIGNEE(S)

Drs. E.A.R.J. Lohman Chairman Executive Committee

Name and title of authorized representative of STICHTING, KATHOLIEKE UNIVERSITEIT, THE UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTRE NIJMEGEN

The Assignment is executed nunc pro tunc as of December 24, 2004.